Tuesday, September 17, 2024

09:00 AM

20-01037

#1

20-02437

#2

21-00431

#3

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Oscar Lee McNichols and Milagros Villarin McNichols

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Jeremy Shephard, Atty for Milagros Villarin McNichols (Debtor)
Jeremy Shephard, Atty for Oscar Lee McNichols (Debtor)

Jennifer Lynn Dedrich

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
James R. Oppenhuizen, Atty for Jennifer Lynn Dedrich (Debtor)

Kyle E. Culver

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for Kyle E. Culver (Debtor)

Page 1

WITHDRAWN

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse



Tuesday, September 17, 2024

09:00 AM

21-01920

#4

21-01948

#5

22-00865

#6

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Tiffany Jean Bouvrette

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for Tiffany Jean Bouvrette (Debtor)

Brandon Dionte Livingston

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)

Roger J. Bus, Atty for Brandon Dionte Livingston (Debtor)

Bert L. Fellows

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for Bert L. Fellows (Debtor)

Page 2

WITHDRAWN

WITHDRAWN

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse



Tuesday, September 17, 2024

09:00 AM

22-01784

#7

22-02297

#8

23-00155

#9

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES,

CALENDAR

Jayson M. Arnold

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Ryan French Beach, Atty for Jayson M. Arnold (Debtor)

Teresa L Kibby and Jennifer L Kibby

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)

Michelle Marrs, Atty for Jennifer L Kibby (Debtor)
Michelle Marrs, Atty for Teresa L Kibby (Debtor)

Tricia S. Terry, Atty for Jennifer L Kibby (Debtor)
Tricia S. Terry, Atty for Teresa L Kibby (Debtor)

Paul R. Bedell and Sarah M. Bedell

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for Paul R. Bedell (Debtor)
Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for Sarah M. Bedell (Debtor)
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PRESIDING

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse

ADJ TO 10-16-24

ADJ TO 10-16-24

ADJ TO 10-16-24



Tuesday, September 17, 2024

09:00 AM

23-00853

#10

23-02575

#11

24-00729

#12

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING
CALENDAR

Ricole R. Rios

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Greg J. Ekdanhl, Atty for Ricole R. Rios (Debtor)
James M. Keller Jr., Atty for Ricole R. Rios (Debtor)

Anastasia Christine Freeman-Piper

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Roger J. Bus, Atty for Anastasia Christine Freeman-Piper (Debtor)

Kimberly A. Cooper

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Ryan French Beach, Atty for Kimberly A. Cooper (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse

ADJ TO 10-16-24

ADJ TO 10-16-24



Tuesday, September 17, 2024

09:00 AM

24-01712

#13

21-01285

#14

23-00046

#15

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Whitney Lewis

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for Whitney Lewis (Debtor)

Phillip E Delaney and Anne E Steele

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding - Adj.

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)

Michelle Marrs, Atty for Anne E Steele (Debtor)
Michelle Marrs, Atty for Phillip E Delaney (Debtor)
Tricia S. Terry, Atty for Anne E Steele (Debtor)
Tricia S. Terry, Atty for Phillip E Delaney (Debtor)

Esther M. Chaffee

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding - Adj.

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for Esther M. Chaffee (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse

CASE DISMISSED BY ORDER ENTERED 9-13-24

ADJ TO 10-16-24



Tuesday, September 17, 2024

09:00 AM

23-00906

#16

22-02296

#17

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Tammy R White

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding - Adj.

Aaron J. Kenyon, Atty for Tammy R White (Debtor)
Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)

Amy Ruth Cozart-Lundin and Andrea Marie Cozart-Lundin

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding - Adj.

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Tricia S. Terry, Atty for Amy Ruth Cozart-Lundin (Debtor)
Tricia S. Terry, Atty for Andrea Marie Cozart-Lundin (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse

ADJ TO 10-16-24

ADJ TO 10-16-24



Tuesday, September 17, 2024

09:15 AM

24-01803

#1

24-01814

#2

24-01829

#3

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES,

CALENDAR

Carlton Eston Williams

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Roger J. Bus, Atty for Carlton Eston Williams (Debtor)

Heather Rae Cuneo

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Thomas R. Betker, Atty for Heather Rae Cuneo (Debtor)

Deborah L Perez

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Michelle Marrs, Atty for Deborah L Perez (Debtor)
Tricia S. Terry, Atty for Deborah L Perez (Debtor)
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PRESIDING

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse

ADJ TO 10-16-24

ADJ TO 11-13-24

ADJ TO 10-16-24



Tuesday, September 17, 2024

09:15 AM

24-01841

#4

24-01851

#5

24-01862

#6

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Ronald James Smith and Tamburie Marie Smith

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Roger J. Bus, Atty for Ronald James Smith (Debtor)
Roger J. Bus, Atty for Tamburie Marie Smith (Debtor)

llan R. Khilevich

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for llan R. Khilevich (Debtor)

Bethany S. Cowan

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for Bethany S. Cowan (Debtor)
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CONFIRMED

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse



Tuesday, September 17, 2024

09:15 AM

24-01883

#7

24-01893

#8

24-01921

#9

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Nathan Thomas Gaborik and Cara Lyn Gaborik

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Roger J. Bus, Atty for Cara Lyn Gaborik (Debtor)
Roger J. Bus, Atty for Nathan Thomas Gaborik (Debtor)

Michael Howard Bicanovsky and Maxine Mary Bicanovsky

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Roger J. Bus, Atty for Maxine Mary Bicanovsky (Debtor)
Roger J. Bus, Atty for Michael Howard Bicanovsky (Debtor)

Scott M. Christ

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for Scott M. Christ (Debtor)

Page 9

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse

ADJ TO 10-16-24



Tuesday, September 17, 2024

09:15 AM

24-01927

#10

24-01968

#11

24-01996

#12

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES,

CALENDAR

Louis L. White and Michele A. White

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for Louis L. White (Debtor)
Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for Michele A. White (Debtor)

Jeffrey Alan Corey and Nicole Ann Corey

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
David Ross lenna, Atty for Jeffrey Alan Corey (Debtor)
David Ross lenna, Atty for Nicole Ann Corey (Debtor)

Chad Booden and Kelley Booden

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Emily Jo Gudwer, Atty for Chad Booden (Debtor)
Emily Jo Gudwer, Atty for Kelley Booden (Debtor)
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PRESIDING

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse

ADJ TO 10-16-24

ADJ TO 10-16-24

ADJ TO 10-16-24



Tuesday, September 17, 2024

09:15 AM

24-00080

#13

24-00200

#14

24-00398

#15

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES,

CALENDAR

Audriana A. LaBarre

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Aaron J. Kenyon, Atty for Audriana A. LaBarre (Debtor)
Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)

Christopher Buck and Robin Buck

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)

Michael T. Brown, Atty for Christopher Buck (Debtor)
Michael T. Brown, Atty for Robin Buck (Debtor)

Stephen Jered Beard, Atty for Christopher Buck (Debtor)
Stephen Jered Beard, Atty for Robin Buck (Debtor)

Sandra Kay Campbell

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Michael T. Brown, Atty for Sandra Kay Campbell (Debtor)
Stephen Jered Beard, Atty for Sandra Kay Campbell (Debtor)
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PRESIDING

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse

ADJ TO 10-16-24

ADJ TO 10-16-24

ADJ TO 10-16-24



Tuesday, September 17, 2024

09:15 AM

24-00662

#16

24-01135

#17

24-01430

#18

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES,

CALENDAR

Nicole S Garnaat

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Michelle Marrs, Atty for Nicole S Garnaat (Debtor)
Tricia S. Terry, Atty for Nicole S Garnaat (Debtor)

John T. Anding

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
R. Todd Redmond, Atty for John T. Anding (Debtor)

Henry J Kasmer and Valerie M Kasmer

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Allison Greenlee Korr, Atty for Henry J Kasmer (Debtor)
Allison Greenlee Korr, Atty for Valerie M Kasmer (Debtor)
Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
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PRESIDING

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse

CONFIRMED

ADJ TO 10-16-24

CONFIRMED



Tuesday, September 17, 2024

09:15 AM

24-01489

#19

24-01553

#20

24-01566

#21

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES,

CALENDAR

Zorn O David and Rebecca J David

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Aaron J. Kenyon, Atty for Rebecca J David (Debtor)
Aaron J. Kenyon, Atty for Zorn O David (Debtor)
Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)

Kim E. Bates

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for Kim E. Bates (Debtor)

Cody Wilson

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Jonathan D. Krage, Atty for Cody Wilson (Debtor)
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PRESIDING

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse

ADJ TO 10-16-24

CONFIRMED

ADJ TO 10-16-24



Tuesday, September 17, 2024

09:15 AM

24-01630

#22

24-01649

#23

24-01712

#24

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

DeWayne Donnell Isom

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Michael T. Brown, Atty for DeWayne Donnell Isom (Debtor)
Stephen Jered Beard, Atty for DeWayne Donnell Isom (Debtor)

Lisa K. Savage

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for Lisa K. Savage (Debtor)

Whitney Lewis

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for Whitney Lewis (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse

ADJ TO 10-16-24

ADJ TO 10-16-24

ADJ TO 10-16-24



THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR
COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
Tuesday, September 17, 2024 HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse
09:15 AM
24-01744 Kenneth Thomas Cook, Jr.
#25 Confirmation Hearing

Chapter 13 Plan - Adj. ADJ TO 10-16-24

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Ryan B. Moran, Atty for Kenneth Thomas Cook Jr. (Debtor)

24-01776 Ryan Dean Lapland and Jaime Elizabeth Lapland

#26 Confirmation Hearing

Chapter 13 Plan - Adj. ADJ TO 10-16-24

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Rebecca L. Johnson-Ellis, Atty for Jaime Elizabeth Lapland (Debtor)
Rebecca L. Johnson-Ellis, Atty for Ryan Dean Lapland (Debtor)
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Tuesday, September 17, 2024

09:30 AM

20-00035

#1

20-00361

#2

22-02296

#3

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING
CALENDAR

Christopher Stoneburner

Trustee's Motion to Determine Final Cure Pursuant to Federal
Rule of Bankruptcy Procedure 3002.1(h)

Allison Greenlee Korr, Atty for Christopher Stoneburner (Debtor)
Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)

Chase M Johnson
Fifth Post-Confirmation Application for Attorney Fees
(Pursuant to Local Bankruptcy Rule 9013)

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Michelle Marrs, Atty for Chase M Johnson (Debtor)
Tricia S. Terry, Atty for Chase M Johnson (Debtor)

Amy Ruth Cozart-Lundin and Andrea Marie Cozart-Lundin
Debtors' Objection to Proof of Claim Filed by LoanCare, LLC
[ECF No. 90]

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Tricia S. Terry, Atty for Amy Ruth Cozart-Lundin (Debtor)
Tricia S. Terry, Atty for Andrea Marie Cozart-Lundin (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse

ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION ENTERED
9-13-24



Tuesday, September 17, 2024

10:00 AM

24-01531

#1

24-00212

#2

24-00448

#3

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Katrine Meyer

Reaffirmation Agreement with Gateway Financial Solutions Re:

2019 Ford Fusion
(Court's Notice)

Ralph M. Reisinger, Atty for Katrine Meyer (Debtor)
Thomas C. Richardson (Trustee)

Anicka Akio Shaffer

Order to Show Cause Why Case Should Not be Dismissed For
Failure to Pay Filing Fee

Roger J. Bus, Atty for Anicka Akio Shaffer (Debtor)
Stephen L. Langeland (Trustee)

Jessica Lynn Studabaker

Order to Show Cause Why Case Should Not be Dismissed For
Failure to Pay Filing Fee

Laura J. Genovich (Trustee)
Roger J. Bus, Atty for Jessica Lynn Studabaker (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse



Tuesday, September 17, 2024

10:00 AM

24-00576

#4

24-00596

#5

24-00710

#6

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Katrina Marie Davis

Order to Show Cause Why Case Should Not be Dismissed For
Failure to Pay Filing Fee

Laura J. Genovich (Trustee)
Thomas Ethan Becker, Atty for Katrina Marie Davis (Debtor)

Jennifer Lynn Gardner-Nabors

Order to Show Cause Why Case Should Not be Dismissed For
Failure to Pay Filing Fee

Roger J. Bus, Atty for Jennifer Lynn Gardner-Nabors (Debtor)

Thomas C. Richardson (Trustee)

Kalie Elwart

Order to Show Cause Why Case Should Not be Dismissed For
Failure to Pay Filing Fee

Jonathan D. Krage, Atty for Kalie Elwart (Debtor)
Thomas C. Richardson (Trustee)
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COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse

FEE PAID IN FULL ON 9-15-24



Tuesday, September 17, 2024

10:00 AM

24-00902

#7

24-01244

#8

24-01321

#9

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Candace Upton

Motion for Sale of Vehicle Under Section 363(b)
(Court's Notice)

Kimberly L. Savage, Atty for Candace Upton (Debtor)
Thomas C. Richardson (Trustee)
Thomas C. Richardson, Atty for Thomas C. Richardson (Trustee)

Jaycee J. Stauch
Trustee's 2004 Examination of Debtor - Adj.

Stephen Terrance Priestap, Atty for Jaycee J. Stauch (Debtor)
Thomas C. Richardson (Trustee)

Shanna Lynn Lamberton

Final Hearing

PennyMac Loan Services, LLC

vs

Shanna Lynn Lamberton

(Pursuant to Local Bankruptcy Rule 9013)

Thomas C. Richardson (Trustee)
Thomas C. Richardson, Atty for Thomas C. Richardson (Trustee)
Thomas R. Betker, Atty for Shanna Lynn Lamberton (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse

ADJ TO 10-16-24



THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR
COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
Tuesday, September 17, 2024 HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse
10:00 AM
24-01333 Robert Lee Magee and Danee Michelle Magee
#10 Final Hearing
HSBC Bank USA, N.A.
Vs

Robert Lee Magee, Jr. and Danee Michelle Magee
(Pursuant to Local Bankruptcy Rule 9013)

Danee Michelle Magee (Debtor)
Laura J. Genovich (Trustee)
Robert Lee Magee Jr (Debtor)
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ADJOURNED MOTION DATES FOR KALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN

TRUSTEE BARBARA P. FOLEY CASES

HON. SCOTT W. DALES

FOUR WEEKS

EIGHT WEEKS

TWELVE WEEKS

October 16, 2024

November 13, 2024

December 11, 2024

January 2025 - TBD

DATE

OCTOBER 17, 2024
DECEMBER 19, 2024
FEBRUARY 2025
APRIL 2025

JUNE 2025

AUGUST 2025
OCTOBER 2025

DECEMBER 2025

TRAILER DOCKET DATES

KALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN

HON. SCOTT W. DALES

# INTERVENING DAYS FROM SEPTEMBER 17, 2024

28 DAYS

91 DAYS

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

As of 9/05/2024-ts




As of 9/05/2024-ts
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